

PRESS RELEASE

[For immediate release]

July 2023

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist

PH: 715-748-2231 ext. 1234

cleifeld@prevail.bank

Dassow Promoted to Assistant Vice President - Mortgage Loan Originator

(Medford) Tina Dassow is Prevail Bank's new Assistant Vice President - Mortgage Loan Originator (APV-MLO) in Medford (NMLS# 2156923). She has over 10 years' experience in insurance and mortgage services, with the most recent two as the Prevail Bank's Lead Mortgage Loan Assistant where she was the assistant to previous Medford-based MLOs. She prepared all the files before underwriting and acquired all necessary documents and customer information needed to close a mortgage loan without issue.

"Tina is very familiar with the mortgage loan process, mortgage options, and the documents needed to close a loan effortlessly," said Brent Arndt, Senior Vice President Mortgage Manager for Prevail Bank. "Her organization, attention to detail, and over 20 years' experience in customer service spells success for Prevail Bank and her customers."

"I really enjoy working with people and look forward to helping them achieve their home goals," said Dassow. "Finding solutions is what I do best."

Dassow is a natural problem solver. She, her husband and two daughters, enjoy GEO Caching throughout the state of Wisconsin.

"I would describe GEO Caching as finding treasures in the woods," said Dassow. "It's fun!"

Other activities she's actively involved in include the Medford Youth Soccer Association, Girl Scouts, Saint Paul's Lutheran Church (She is their treasurer.), and fishing northern Wisconsin lakes.



Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.

Tina Dassow Prevail Bank Assistant Vice President - Mortgage Loan Originator (Medford) NMLS #2156923